| CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements BID OPENING: May 10, 2011 | | BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS | | 1 Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063 | | 2 Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188 | | 3 Westwater Construction Co. 31833 Kent-Blak Diamond Rd. Auburn, WA 98092 | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Garrett Inouye | |
|--|--|---------------------------------|-------|--|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| | | TOTAL | | | \$288,874.76 | | \$320,835.00 | | \$482,621.25 | | \$325,762.50 |
| ITEM | | | | | TOTAL | | TOTAL | - | TOTAL | | TOTAL |
| NO. | DESCRIPTION Q | U. QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| CHEDII | LE I - STREET | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$9,188.96 | \$9,188.96 | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$6,259.11 | \$6,259.11 | \$22,450.00 | \$22,450.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1060 | Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 250 | CY | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$22.50 | \$5,625.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1075 | Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Hau and Compaction | | TON | \$14.31 | \$50,085.00 | \$27.50 | \$96,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$87,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 1095 | HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 | 400 | TON | \$117.78 | \$47,112.00 | \$45.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 1295 | Handrail | 50 | LF | \$167.90 | \$8,395.00 | \$185.00 | \$9,250.00 | \$250.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 1335 | Watering | 250 | HR | \$84.64 | \$21,160.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 1370 | Removal of Existing Bulk Bags | 1,100 | EA | \$24.50 | \$26,950.00 | \$18.50 | \$20,350.00 | \$60.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| 1371 | Reinstallation of Existing Bulk Bags | 1,100 | EA | \$30.47 | \$33,517.00 | \$24.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| | SUB-TOTAL | | | | \$205,167.07 | | \$215,325.00 | | \$339,500.00 | | \$234,000.00 |
| | 9.5% Sales Tax | | | | \$19,490.87 | | \$20,455.88 | | \$32,252.50 | | \$22,230.00 |
| | TOTAL - SCHEDULE I | | | | \$224,657.94 | | \$235,780.88 | | \$371,752.50 | | \$256,230.00 |
| CHEDII | LE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5004 | Flaggers and Spotters | 200 | HR | \$52.12 | \$10,424.00 | \$55.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 5005 | Traffic Control Labor | 150 | HR | \$52.12 | \$7,818.00 | \$55.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$60.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 5015 | Traffic Control Supervisor | 50 | HR | \$20.62 | \$1,031.00 | \$61.00 | \$3,050.00 | \$65.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 3013 | SUB-TOTAL | 30 | 1111 | Ψ20.02 | \$19,273.00 | \$61.00 | \$22,300.00 | \$65.00 | \$24,250.00 | Ψ43.00 | \$16,250.00 |
| | 9.5% Sales Tax | | | | \$1,830.94 | | \$2,118.50 | | \$2,303.75 | | \$1,543.75 |
| | TOTAL - SCHEDULE V | | | | \$21,103.94 | | \$24,418.50 | | \$26,553.75 | | \$17,793.75 |
| CHEDII | LE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTAT | LON CON | ITDOL | | | | | | | | |
| 7000 | Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 1,500 | SY | \$0.79 | \$1,185.00 | \$3.50 | \$5,250.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$0.50 | \$750.00 |
| 7000 | Topsoil Type A | 250 | CY | \$37.15 | \$9,287.50 | \$43.00 | \$10,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$0.50 \$55.00 | \$13,750.00 |
| 7001 | Filter Fabric Fence | 500 | LF | \$5.09 | \$2,545.00 | \$9.25 | \$4,625.00 | \$20.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 7010 | Straw Wattle | 250 | EA | \$62.50 | \$15,625.00 | \$46.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$16,250.00 |
| 7020 | Straw Mulch | 500 | SY | \$1.04 | \$520.00 | \$9.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$8.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7025 | Clear Plastic Covering | 500 | SY | \$1.15 | \$575.00 | \$4.25 | \$2,125.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7030 | ESC Lead | 150 | HR | \$30.90 | \$4,635.00 | \$77.50 | \$11,625.00 | \$100.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 7055 | Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control | 1 | FA | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| | SUB-TOTAL | | | | \$39,372.50 | | \$55,375.00 | | \$77,000.00 | | \$47,250.00 |
| | 9.5% Sales Tax | | | | \$3,740.39 | | \$5,260.63 | | \$7,315.00 | | \$4,488.75 |
| | TOTAL - SCHEDULE VII | | | | \$43,112.89 | | \$60,635.63 | | \$84,315.00 | | \$51,738.75 |
| SUMMAI | RY | | | | | | | | | | |
| SCHFDII | LE I - STREET | | | | \$224,657.94 | | \$235,780.88 | | \$371,752.50 | | \$256,230.00 |
| SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | \$21,103.94 | | \$24,418.50 | | \$26,553.75 | | \$17,793.75 | |
| SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL | | | | \$43,112.89 | | \$60,635.63 | | \$84,315.00 | | \$51,738.75 | |

| CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements BID OPENING: May 10, 2011 | BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS | PO Box 3 | | PO Box 188 | | 3 Westwater Construction Co. 31833 Kent-Blak Diamond Rd. Auburn, WA 98092 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Garrett Inouye | |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------|------------|--------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| | TOTAL | | \$288,874.76 | | \$320,835.00 | \$482,621.25 | \$325,762.50 | |
| ITEM | | | TOTAL | | TOTAL | TOTA | TOTAL | |
| NO. DESCRIPTION C | QU. QTY U | NIT UNIT PRI | CE AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE AMOUN | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT | |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$288,874.76 | | \$320,835.00 | \$482,621.25 | \$325,762.50 | |